
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR MARCH 2011
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

FEBRUARY 2011MARCH 2011 MARCH 2010
$0.50

2.2967
2.5586
0.2310

0.00087
17.89
17.97
17.00
18.40
17.50

3,063

34.10 %
13.18 %
46.69 %
6.03 %

3.77 %
3.13 %
5.73 %

249

1,144,353,699
31,393,058
66,443,485

27,572
1,046,489,584

-13.27 %

73,643,081
129,630,436
53,030,641
61,882,308
2,398,399

34,352,283
354,937,148

4,426,820
38,072,053

671,237
398,107,258

4,083,465
37,147,209

356,876,584
-1.16 %
1.68 %

$1.25
1.5347
2.1311
0.1823

0.00068
16.34
14.46
12.78
12.92
14.03

3,225

31.99 %
11.70 %
39.61 %
16.70 %

3.63 %
3.08 %
5.76 %

263

1,260,763,044
54,615,089
60,723,040

293,442
1,145,131,473

-12.25 %

71,601,687
140,954,305
47,991,181
64,254,794
2,583,407

38,872,139
366,257,513

5,340,939
29,384,096

625,304
401,607,852

4,068,931
31,192,265

366,346,656
+6.60 %

1.67 %

-$0.19
2.2859
3.3024
0.2665

0.00099
20.23
18.83
19.40
19.41
19.21

NA/

38.87 %
18.50 %
27.90 %
14.73 %

3.73 %
3.12 %
5.74 %

233

1,104,458,562
34,043,944
65,489,367

75,929
1,004,849,322

78,367,027
139,846,003
59,564,592
67,069,637
2,698,300

39,459,691
387,005,250

5,477,938
39,534,788
1,360,843

433,378,819
4,769,568

38,075,198
390,534,053

1.66 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE
TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

+9.45
-0.79

+24.12
+4.38
+4.45
+1.51
+5.66

MARCH 2011 MARCH 2010

20.25
36.13
15.39
17.33
0.70

10.20
100.00

MARCH 2010

2,073,009
3,860,455
1,407,695
1,798,649

72,392
1,123,451

10,335,651

454,960
650,706
513,743
364,888
14,650

149,442
2,148,389

17.21 %

FEBRUARY 2011

12,484,040
82.79 %

MARCH 2011
6,117,295
8,020,647
7,231,698

43,211,185
16,499,410
1,533,249

-0-
63,968,437

423
146,582,344

8,028,006
589,244

137,965,094

r/
3,872,970

495,227,695
7,378,736

506,479,401
15,670,541
2,220,484

488,588,376

17,122,114
-0-

48,640,368
27,417,314

4,900
93,184,696
3,611,046

26,514,120
63,059,530

41
73

65,526,279

6,740,947
9,925,860
9,132,206

48,660,340
20,955,525
2,519,796

-0-
53,738,398

1,125
151,674,197
15,206,529
2,516,686

133,950,982

r/
3,322,334

477,555,210
7,462,211

488,339,755
30,939,710
3,839,393

453,560,652

37,004,630
-0-

155,334,764
26,786,317

15,529
219,141,240

4,399,919
23,468,138

191,273,183

41
79

78,669,890

2,055,174
4,025,630
1,369,947
1,840,857

69,411
1,108,125

10,469,144

254,558
521,283
178,156
231,878
13,925

145,815
1,345,615

11.39 %
11,814,759

88.61 %

7,016,962
8,339,851
8,973,449

46,515,619
24,255,749
2,264,843
3,766,836

90,591,004
8,257,169

199,981,482
9,545,106
4,499,252

185,937,124

r/
-0-

298,679,765
62,641

298,742,406
15,757,486
2,593,340

280,391,580

37,534,221
-0-

115,747,338
19,038,977

35,319
172,355,855

3,971,784
20,397,506

147,986,565

41
NA/
NA/


