

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR

Central Federal Order No. 32 10801 Renner Boulevard

Lenexa, Kansas 66219

United States Department of Agriculture Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

phone (913) 495-9300 fax (913) 888-9207
e-mail market.administrator@fmmacentral.com
home page www.fmmacentral.com

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 14650 Shawnee Mission, KS 66285-4650

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32 STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR MARCH 2011

(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

(BASED C	ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLE	RS)	
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)	M arch 2011	FEBRUARY 2011	March 2010
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)	-\$0.19	\$0.50	\$1.25
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)	2.2859	2.2967	1.5347
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)	3.3024	2.5586	2.1311
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)	0.2665	0.2310	0.1823
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate (1,000 cells)	0.00099	0.00087	0.00068
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)	20.23	17.89	16.34
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)	18.83	17.97	14.46
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)	19.40	17.00	12.78
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)	19.41	18.40	12.92
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)	19.21	17.50	14.03
MARKETING DATA			
Number of Farms	NA/	3,063	3,225
PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION		,	,
PERCENT CLASS I	38.87 %	34.10 %	31.99%
PERCENT CLASS II	18.50 %	13.18 %	11.70 %
PERCENT CLASS III	27.90 %	46.69 %	39.61 %
Percent Class IV	14.73 %	6.03 %	16.70 %
Market Average Test of Producer Milk			
BUTTERFAT	3.73 %	3.77 %	3.63 %
PROTEIN	3.12 %	3.13 %	3.08 %
Other Solids	5.74 %	5.73 %	5.76 %
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	233	249	263
RECEIPTS		-	
TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED	1,104,458,562	1,144,353,699	1,260,763,044
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	34,043,944	31,393,058	54,615,089
Less: Beginning Inventory	65,489,367	66,443,485	60,723,040
Less: Overage	75,929	27,572	293,442
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,004,849,322	1,046,489,584	1,145,131,473
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:))) -	-13.27 %	-12.25%
CLASSIUTILIZATION			
Whole Milk	78,367,027	73,643,081	71,601,687
Reduced Fat Milk	139,846,003	129,630,436	140,954,305
LOWFAT MILK	59,564,592	53,030,641	47,991,181
SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK	67,069,637	61,882,308	64,254,794
Buttermilk	2,698,300	2,398,399	2,583,407
Flavored Milk and Milk Drinks	39,459,691	34,352,283	38,872,139
TOTAL CLASSION ROUTES	387,005,250	354,937,148	366,257,513
CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS	5,477,938	4,426,820	5,340,939
CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY	39,534,788	38,072,053	29,384,096
Excess Shrinkage	1,360,843	671,237	625,304
GROSSCLASSIUTILIZATION	433,378,819	398,107,258	401,607,852
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	4,769,568	4,083,465	4,068,931
Less: Beginning Inventory & Overage	38,075,198	37,147,209	31,192,265
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I	390,534,053	356,876,584	366,346,656
Avg. Daily CI I Producer Milk Compared With:	,	-1.16 %	+6.60 %
Avg. Butterfat Content Of Class I Products	1.66 %	1.68 %	1.67 %
	1100 /0		

PAGE 2: CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32 STATISTICAL SUMMARY

April 18, 2011

GE 2: CENTRAL FEDERAL						April 18, 201
CLASS II UTILIZATI	ON	ΜΑ	ксн 2011	FEBRUARY 2011		M arch 201
Fluid Cream		-	7,016,962	6,117,295		6,740,94
SOUR CREAM AND DI	PS	8	8,339,851	8,020,647		9,925,86
Yogurt		ł	8,973,449	7,231,698		9,132,20
COTTAGE CHEESE		40	6,515,619	43,211,185		48,660,34
Frozen Desserts		24	4,255,749	16,499,410	1	20,955,52
OTHER CLASS II		:	2,264,843	1,533,249	1	2,519,79
APPROVED DUMPS AN	ND ANIMAL FEED	÷	3,766,836	-0-		-
CLASS II TO NONPOOL	_ PLANTS	90	0,591,004	63,968,437		53,738,39
CLASS II SHRINKAGE		8	8,257,169	423		1,12
GROSS CLASS II UT	ILIZATION	199	9,981,482	146,582,344		151,674,19
	& OTHER SOURCE MILK	9	9,545,106	8,028,006	i i	15,206,52
Less: Beginning Inv			4,499,252	589,244		2,516,68
TOTAL PRODUCER			5,937,124	137,965,094		133,950,98
CLASS III UTILIZAT CLASS III PRODUCTS	ION		r/	r/	,	
Approved Dumps an			-0-	3,872,970		3,322,3
CLASS III TO NONPOO		29	8,679,765	495,227,695		477,555,2
CLASS III TO NONPOO CLASS III SHRINKAGE		200	62,641	7,378,736		7,462,2
GROSSCLASSIIIUT		20	8,742,406	506,479,401		488,339,7
	& Other Source Milk		5,757,486	15,670,541		30,939,7
Less: Other Order Less: Beginning Inv			2,593,340	2,220,484		3,839,39
TOTAL PRODUCER			2,393,340 0,391,580	488,588,376		453,560,6
CLASS IV PRODUCTS		3	7,534,221 -0-	17,122,114 -0-		37,004,6
APPROVED DUMPS AN	ND ANIMAL FEED		-0-	-0-		-
CLASS IV TO NONPOC	DL PLANTS		5,747,338	48,640,368		155,334,7
ENDING INVENTORY		19	9,038,977	27,417,314		26,786,3
CLASS IV SHRINKAGE			35,319	4,900		15,5
GROSSCLASSIVU			2,355,855	93,184,696		219,141,2
	& OTHER SOURCE MILK		3,971,784	3,611,046		4,399,9
Less: Beginning Inv			0,397,506	26,514,120		23,468,1
TOTAL PRODUCER	R MILK IN CLASS IV	1 / 1				
			7,986,565	63,059,530		
		14				191,273,1
NO. OF POOL PLANTS			41	41		191,273,1
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN	ts Reporting In-Area Rc	DUTE S ALES	41 <u>NA</u> /	41 73		191,273,1
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RC SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS	41 <u>NA</u> / <u>NA</u> / ITIONS BY	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS		191,273,1 78,669,8
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RC SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI PERCENT OF	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS <u>March</u> 2	41 <u>NA/</u> <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS %Change	March	191,273,1 78,669,8 2010
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RO SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI Percent Of Total Class I	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS <u>March</u> Inside	41 <u>NA</u> / <u>NA</u> / ITIONS BY 2011 Outside	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS %Change Prev. Year	<u>March</u> Inside	191,273,1 78,669,8 2010 Outside
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA	ts Reporting In-Area Ro Sales by Nonpool Plan AVERAGE DAI Percent Of Total Class I Sales On Routes	dute Sales ts LY DISPOS <u>March</u> Inside Area	41 <u>NA/</u> NA/ ITIONS BY 2011 Outside Area	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS % Change Prev. Year (Daily Basis)	<u>March</u> Inside Area	191,273,18 78,669,89 2010 Outside Area
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT	ts Reporting In-Area Ro Sales by Nonpool Plan AVERAGE DAI Percent Of Total Class I Sales On Routes 20.25	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS March Inside Area 2,073,009	41 <u>NA/</u> <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011 Outside Area 454,960	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS %Change Prev. Year (Daily Basis) +9.45	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174	191,273,18 78,669,89 2010 Outside Area 254,558
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT /HOLE MILK EDUCED FAT MILK	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RO SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI PERCENT OF TOTAL CLASS I SALES ON ROUTES 20.25 36.13	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS <u>March</u> Inside Area 2,073,009 3,860,455	41 <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011 Outside Area 454,960 650,706	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS %CHANGE PREV. YEAR (DAILY BASIS) +9.45 -0.79	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174 4,025,630	191,273,18 78,669,89 2010 Outside Area 254,558 521,283
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT /HOLE MILK EDUCED FAT MILK DWFAT MILK	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RC SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI Percent Of Total Class I Sales On Routes 20.25 36.13 15.39	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS March Inside Area 2,073,009 3,860,455 1,407,695	41 <u>NA/</u> NA/ ITIONS BY 2011 Outside Area 454,960 650,706 513,743	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS %CHANGE PREV. YEAR (DAILY BASIS) +9.45 -0.79 +24.12	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174 4,025,630 1,369,947	191,273,1 78,669,89 2010 O UTSIDE A REA 254,558 521,283 178,156
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT /HOLE MILK EDUCED FAT MILK DWFAT MILK KIM / NONFAT / FAT FREI	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RO SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI PERCENT OF TOTAL CLASS I SALES ON ROUTES 20.25 36.13 15.39 E MILK 17.33	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS March Inside Area 2,073,009 3,860,455 1,407,695 1,798,649	41 <u>NA/</u> <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011 Outside Area 454,960 650,706 513,743 364,888	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS % CHANGE PREV. YEAR (DAILY BASIS) +9.45 -0.79 +24.12 +4.38	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174 4,025,630 1,369,947 1,840,857	191,273,1 78,669,89 2010 O UTSIDE A REA 254,558 521,283 178,156 231,878
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT /HOLE MILK EDUCED FAT MILK OWFAT MILK KIM / NONFAT / FAT FREI UTTERMILK	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RO SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI PERCENT OF TOTAL CLASS I SALES ON ROUTES 20.25 36.13 15.39 E MILK 17.33 0.70	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS March Inside Area 2,073,009 3,860,455 1,407,695 1,798,649 72,392	41 <u>NA/</u> <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011 Outside Area 454,960 650,706 513,743 364,888 14,650	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS %CHANGE PREV. YEAR (DAILY BASIS) +9.45 -0.79 +24.12 +4.38 +4.45	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174 4,025,630 1,369,947 1,840,857 69,411	191,273,18 78,669,89 2010 OUTSIDE AREA 254,558 521,283 178,156 231,878 13,925
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT /HOLE MILK EDUCED FAT MILK DWFAT MILK KIM / NONFAT / FAT FREI UTTERMILK LAVORED MILK & MILK D	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RO SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI PERCENT OF TOTAL CLASS I SALES ON ROUTES 20.25 36.13 15.39 E MILK 17.33 0.70 DRINKS 10.20	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS March Inside Area 2,073,009 3,860,455 1,407,695 1,798,649 72,392 1,123,451	41 <u>NA/</u> <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011 Outside AREA 454,960 650,706 513,743 364,888 14,650 149,442	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS % CHANGE PREV. YEAR (DAILY BASIS) +9.45 -0.79 +24.12 +4.38 +4.45 +1.51	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174 4,025,630 1,369,947 1,840,857 69,411 1,108,125	191,273,1 78,669,89 2010 O UTSIDE A REA 254,558 521,283 178,156 231,878 13,925 145,815
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT /HOLE MILK EDUCED FAT MILK OWFAT MILK KIM / NONFAT / FAT FREI UTTERMILK LAVORED MILK & MILK D SUB-TOTAL	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RC SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI PERCENT OF TOTAL CLASS I SALES ON ROUTES 20.25 36.13 15.39 E MILK 17.33 0.70 DRINKS 10.20 100.00	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS March Inside Area 2,073,009 3,860,455 1,407,695 1,798,649 72,392 1,123,451 10,335,651	41 <u>NA/</u> <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011 Outside Area 454,960 650,706 513,743 364,888 14,650 149,442 2,148,389	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS %CHANGE PREV. YEAR (DAILY BASIS) +9.45 -0.79 +24.12 +4.38 +4.45	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174 4,025,630 1,369,947 1,840,857 69,411 1,108,125 10,469,144	191,273,1 78,669,89 2010 O UTSIDE A REA 254,558 521,283 178,156 231,878 13,925 145,815 1,345,615
NO. OF NONPOOL PLAN TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA RODUCT VHOLE MILK REDUCED FAT MILK OWFAT MILK WITHERMILK LAVORED MILK & MILK D	TS REPORTING IN-AREA RO SALES BY NONPOOL PLAN AVERAGE DAI PERCENT OF TOTAL CLASS I SALES ON ROUTES 20.25 36.13 15.39 E MILK 17.33 0.70 DRINKS 10.20 100.00 UTE DISPOSITIONS	DUTE SALES TS LY DISPOS March Inside Area 2,073,009 3,860,455 1,407,695 1,798,649 72,392 1,123,451 10,335,651 82.79 %	41 <u>NA/</u> <u>NA/</u> ITIONS BY 2011 Outside AREA 454,960 650,706 513,743 364,888 14,650 149,442	41 73 65,526,279 POOL PLANTS % CHANGE PREV. YEAR (DAILY BASIS) +9.45 -0.79 +24.12 +4.38 +4.45 +1.51	<u>March</u> Inside Area 2,055,174 4,025,630 1,369,947 1,840,857 69,411 1,108,125 10,469,144 88.61 %	191,273,18 78,669,89 2010 Outside

